
 

 

 

 

 
PLANNING COMMITTEE 

 
10.00 AM - TUESDAY, 19 JULY 2022 

 
 MULTI-LOCATION MEETING – COUNCIL CHAMBER PORT TALBOT 

AND MICROSOFT TEAMS 
 

 
ALL MOBILE TELEPHONES TO BE SWITCHED TO SILENT FOR THE 

DURATION OF THE MEETING 
 

Webcasting/Hybrid Meetings: 
 

This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the 
Council’s Internet Site. By participating you are consenting to be filmed 

and the possible use of those images and sound recordings for 
webcasting and/or training purposes. 

 
 PART 1 

 
1.  Chairpersons Announcements   

 
2.  Declarations of Interest   

 
3.  To Request Site Visit(s) from the Applications Presented   

 
 Report/s of the Head of Planning and Public Protection 

 
 Section A - Matters for Decision 

 
 Planning Applications Recommended for Approval 
 
4.  Application No. P2022/0122 - Windsor Lodge  (Pages 5 - 16) 

 

AGENDA 



Change of use of dwelling to residential care home for adults aged 
19-64 (C3 to C2) creating 4 self contained assisted living units, 
demolition of existing conservatory and construction of a single 
storey side extension, an addition dormer window to rear roof slope, 
and garage conversion to staff facilities and construction of a 
replacement flat roof to existing rear extension with an increase in 
height, plus the construction of new entrance steps and ramp with 
associated engineering works and areas of hardstanding.  
 
At Windsor Lodge, The Avenue, Cwmavon, Port Talbot, SA12 9PL  
 

 

 Section B - Matters for Information 
 

5.  Appeals Determined - 22 December 2021 to 11 July 2022   
(Pages 17 - 20) 
 

6.  Appeals Received - 11 January 2022 to 11 July 2022   
(Pages 21 - 24) 
 

7.  Delegated Decisions - 21 March 2022 to 11 July 2022   
(Pages 25 - 74) 

 
8.  Urgent Items   

Any urgent items at the discretion of the Chairman pursuant to 
Section 100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

 
K.Jones 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Wednesday, 13 July 2022 
 



 
 
Committee Membership:  
 
Chairperson: Councillor C.James 

 
Vice 
Chairperson: 
 

 
Councillor J.Jones 
 

Members: 
 

Councillors S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, 
T.Bowen, H.Davies, C.James, L.Jones, 
C.Jordan, C.Phillips, and S.Thomas   
 

Cabinet 
UDP/LDP 
Member: 

 
Councillor W.F.Griffiths 

 
Requesting to Speak at Planning Committee 
 
The public have a right to attend the meeting and address the Committee 
in accordance with the Council’s approved procedure  which is available 
at www.npt.gov.uk/planning. 
 
If you would like to speak at Planning Committee on an application 
reported to this Committee you must: 
 

 Contact Democratic Services in writing at : Civic Centre, Port Talbot 
SA13 1PJ, preferably by email: democratic.services@npt.gov.uk.  

 Ensure your request to speak is made no later than two working 
days prior to the meeting date (by 2 pm on the preceding Friday 
based on a usual Tuesday meeting),  

 Clearly indicate the item number or application number on which 
you wish to speak and confirm whether you are supporting or 
objecting to the application. 

 Give your name and address (which will be publicly available unless 
there are particular reasons for confidentiality) 

 
Please note that only one person is able to speak for each ‘category’ 
(objector; supporter; applicant/agent; Town/Community Council for each 
application.  Full details are available in the Council’s approved 
procedure. 
 

http://www.npt.gov.uk/pdf/procedure_note_for_new_%20planning_cttee_arrangments_final_version.pdf
http://www.npt.gov.uk/planning
mailto:democratic.services@npt.gov.uk
http://www.npt.gov.uk/pdf/procedure_note_for_new_%20planning_cttee_arrangments_final_version.pdf
http://www.npt.gov.uk/pdf/procedure_note_for_new_%20planning_cttee_arrangments_final_version.pdf


In addition, if an objector registers to speak, the Applicant/Agent will be 
notified by the Council. 
 
Should you wish to discuss any aspect of public speaking, please 

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 
 

(CYFARFOD AML-LEOLIAD - SIAMBR Y CYNGOR PORT, TALBOT A 
MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Aelodau’n bresennol:  Dydd Mawrth, 19 Gorffennaf 2022 
 
 
Cadeirydd: Aelod C.James 

 
Is-gadeirydd: Aelod J.Jones 

 
Cynghorydd: S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, T.Bowen, 

C.James, L.Jones, C.Jordan, C.Phillips a/ac 
S.Thomas   
 

Aelod CDU/CDLl: Aelod W.F.Griffiths 
 

Aelodau Lleol: Aelod R.Mizen (Bryn and Cwmavon;) a/ac 
D.Whitelock (Bryn and Cwmavon;) 
 

Swyddogion yn 
bresennol: 
 

C.Morris, C.Davies, M.Shaw, J.Griffiths, 
T.Davies a/ac K.Powell 
 

 

 
1. CROESO A GALW’R ENWAU  

 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio. 
 

2. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd dim. 
 

3. GWNEUD CAIS AM YMWELIAD (AU) SAFLE GAN Y CEISIADAU 
A GYFLWYNWYD  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw geisiadau am ymweliad(au) safle. 
 

4. CAIS RHIF. P2022/0122 - WINDSOR LODGE  
 
Rhoddodd swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ar y cais hwn 
(Newid defnydd o annedd i gartref gofal preswyl ar gyfer oedolion 19-
64 oed (C3 i C2), gan greu 4 uned byw â chymorth hunangynhwysol, 



 

Dydd Mawrth, 19 Gorffennaf 2022 

dymchwel yr ystafell wydr bresennol ac adeiladu estyniad ochr 
unllawr, ychwanegu ffenestr ddormer at lethr y to yn y cefn, addasu'r 
garej yn gyfleusterau staff, ac adeiladu to fflat newydd i'r estyniad 
cefn presennol gyda chynnydd mewn uchder, ynghyd ag adeiladu 
grisiau a ramp mynediad newydd gyda gwaith peirianneg cysylltiedig 
ac ardaloedd o loriau caled yn Windsor Lodge, Y Rhodfa, Cwmafan, 
Port Talbot SA12 9PL), fel y nodwyd yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD: Cymeradwyo Cais Rhif P2020/0486, yn unol 

ag argymhellion swyddogion,  
 

5. APELIADAU Y PENDERFYNWYD ARNYNT - 22 RHAGFYR 2021 
TAN 11 GORFFENNAF 2022  
 
PENDERFYNWYD y byddai'r adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 
 

6. APELIADAU A DDERBYNIWYD - 11 IONAWR 2022 TAN 11 
GORFFENNAF 2022  
 
PENDERFYNWYD y byddai'r adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 
 

7. PENDERFYNIADAU DIRPRWYEDIG - 21 MAWRTH 2022 TAN 11 
GORFFENNAF 2022  
 
PENDERFYNWYD y byddai'r adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 
 

8. EITEMAU BRYS  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw eitemau brys. 

 
 
 
 
 

CADEIRYDD 


